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Dilip Singh' g'c Efhri Pewat Singh ©'c P-4, Dzzp Bhawan,
Jagdamba Coleony, Maya Theda, Ambawar%, Jaipur.
vs ' ' .'Applicant
Versus »
1. Unicon of India  through Genseral Manager, Westsrn
Railway, Mumbai. ‘
2. Divizional Fly Manager, W/Rly, Jaipur.
‘ | ‘ “e ondents

HOU'BLE MF.Z.1.AGAFWAL,
HOM'ELE MF.N.E.NAWANI,
' Mr.C.B.

For the Sh

For &

Applicant o

2 Fespondasnt:

ORDER

FEF HON'BLE MF.Z2.FE.AGARWAL,

JUDICIAL
ADMINISTFATIVE

«eo Mr,Tej Pralazh
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JUDICTIAL MEMEER

In

thiz 0A filed u’z 19 :f the Administrative
Tribunalzs Act, 198J,.applicant makess a prayer o dlr::L ihe
rezpondents £o apfolnc pim o oany aaitable poze, with all
[ rsequentiél benzfits. | |
. o ~
2. Factg of thiz case, as gtated by the applicant, are
that hz iz 10th Class pass:d and being Poxer he waz selected

- in Sports q”ﬂca in the year 1994,
‘directed to attznd ooashing canp by gr

X~

£ tl 16.9.94
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All
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period

in

15.10.24,

India

reafter

-

The
anting

The ﬂbp1

alzo  participated Pailway Y
Chempicnship at “:1111 in middle weight competition. = It is
statsd that one Shri Devi Singh, who participated like tha
appii:ant in Bowing Competlfi'nt, was appoinited on the pos

of Store Thalazi. The applicant alsc mads requezt vide his

‘applicatioﬁ dated 20.11.95° luL bz Was not ylven appointmsntc.

It is farther staied that szrvices of  th:z zpplicant wers

§§S< ntilized in Coashi ngy Ca“fs and CumpérlLions orgyanised in tha

AV years 1995, 1996 and 1997 gk no LCUUld’ uypuihum nt was

f”’///fgiVFh to him. It iz alas stated that iche applicant
approached the tiez perzonally and alzo met the

anthori




3

(&8}

')

Pailway Minister in the year l’"7 and 1998 kut with no
rezult. It is ztzted that the applizant fufilz =11 the
normd  for  recrunitment,appoint ment  but he has  no:t been
appointed 3o £far. Th&r@fur action of the ressﬁndents.nct
appcinting  the JLLllcanf 1u' Sports quota _is’ arbitrary,
unjust and in vislation <of Articlez 14 and 16 of  the
Conztitution of India. Az auch, the agplicant haz filesd
thiz OA for the relisf olaimed, as above. |

. Peply was filed. It is =stated in the reply that

oW

sports perscn who fulfils all ths ellgibility Sriteris as

per rezraitment vulez iz entitled to be ﬂhpulutcd againzt

D]

sorts quota,  Shri Devi Zingh waa app nluth 2z he fnlflllwd
11 th= nulm_ 32 per recruitment rules uhd he was £ound £it
during the trial. It iz atated that applicant was never

rearuited against spokts quita, It iz further =ztatzd that

—

W

1 submittedl an  spplication alcngﬁith Scho Lezaving

sritificate (TP), in which hiz date of Lirth was zhown as

0
D

L7.75. it is further ztzted that the Jbbllﬁ'Uu during the
aoaching  camp  from 2A.9.94 £o 29.10.94  informad  the

ezpondznts that he has passed Matrioulation Examination and

Ff)

r
in support of this he produssd a ocopy of the certificate
igsguzd by the PRoard of Secohdary Bducaticon, FRajasthan
(

Szcondary fchaol Examlnatlun, 19292)., The date of kivth in

~thiz certificate iz shown as 6.9.71 and in the marlkis-zhest

the date of hirth iz €6.9.74. - Thuz, ths applicant has givzn

thres different date oFf Livrthz and hence it was dacided o
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Arop  the sase of the applicant for rCﬁLul%mcl
sports guots. Therefore, the applicant haz no caze for

rence by thiz Tribunal and thiz 0A iz liakle to e
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z23ed as such.

4, Fzjoindzr haz alsc besn filed. It iz ztated in the
rejoiner that applicant pazsed 2th Class from MIE Girls
Senicr Higher S'conﬂaly Scohvazl, lehru Magar, Jaipvr, in the
rear 1963-24 and thereafter he studied in Darkar Higyher

Secondary Sfchocl, Jaipur, fr ﬁm the yzar 1924 tz 1986 hLut
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conld not pass 10th Class applicant

private candidate and  paszed  Secondavy

)

appezsred  az

c

Bramination from the Board of Sfzoondary Education,
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Eajazthsan, in the yezr 1959, in which oesrtificats  the
correct date of hirth. of the applicant is mentioned a3
£.9.71 and Le never informed regarding the Jiffernt date of
Lirths tes the respondsnts. It iz alzo stated in . the
rejoinder that he never tried o get Lthe appointment by
frauvdnlent nean:»‘ather rezpondents themselves manipulated,’
fakricated the doonments &2 deprive the aaplib=nt of his
rightful zlzim. It iz statéd that the rezpondents’ trised £o
register =z :355‘ againzt the applicant but 2ould not be
sucoezsful, Thersfore, sction of the respondents denyinyg
appointment o the applicant on thiz ground is arbitrary,

illegal ar.d in wiclzticon of Articles 14 and 16 of  the
5. ., Hzard the learned counzel fSor the partiez and also

5. 2dm ttedly, the applicant has pazsed Secondary School
Examinaticon from the Board of Seocondary | Educaticn,
st

Ly the EBoard of Secondary Education, Pajasthan, 1

—

nan, in the year 1929, Zopy of the certificate iszued
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prodused by the applicant. The applicant haz alzo pradu:ec
for perusal the original certificate, in which date of bi
of the applicant iz shown aa 6.9.71. In the certificate
iséued by the MIE Girls &chool, Nehrn Magar, Jzipur,
(Ann.A,’6), the 4 :

az 6.9.71, In the zame way, in Ann.2 7, Aate of birth of

L

of hireth of the applicant haz been shown

.

m

the applicznt has been fhown az 6.9.71.  In the markz-zhest

izsned by rhw,'oard Af Becondary Bducation, Pajazthan, in

the name of Dilip Singh Eathors, the dste of hirth of the

applizant  haz  hkeen  ghown az 6.2.71 and  alss  in the

certifica‘e izsned by the Board of Ezcondavy EBdusation,
Fajasthan, the date of birth of the applicant has been zhown
az 6.9.71, 1 inquiry appears ko have hesn mads by the
re sepondent department before  taking a decizion not o
appoint the applicant on the ground of different Jdste of
bivths and no opportunity of hearing appears to have been
given to the applicant before taking the decizion of nok
o OF the

afpnlntlug the Capplicant. The

rezpondants ©o Jdeny appointment ©o the applicant againzt
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gports quota  appeara Lto be  arkbitrary, unjust and  in

vimlation of Articles 14 and 16 of the Congtitution of India

ag the applicant fulfils the eligikbilicy oriteria  for
recruitment against  zporis guota. Therefore, in  our
conaidered view, the applicant iz entitled for aLpulhlm;lt

on any  guitabkle  post availakle  with  the  respondent

dzpartment against spirts guota.

b Wz, thersefors, 2llow  thisz OA  and  direct  the
respondsnts to appoint the applicanf onoany  fultable post
againgt sporks quota within a period of two months from the
dAate of recsipt of a copy <of thiz crder. No order az €o

costs.
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(W.P.NAWAKT) ,
MEMBER (A) - MEMBER (J)



